ADOPTED - SEPTEMBER 27, 2022

AGENDA ITEM NO. 31
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH 

LAUX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

FOR LAKE LANSING BOAT LAUNCH FENCING

RESOLUTION #22 – 434
WHEREAS, Resolution #22-145 authorized a contract with Laux Construction, LLC in the amount of $324,257.15 including a substitution for an emergency gate in the amount of $2,200 for a total construction cost not to exceed $326,457.15; and

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Parks, as part of the Lake Lansing Boat Launch improvement project, is requesting additional funding to upgrade fencing along neighboring properties.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners authorizes an additional $19,099.71 from the Ingham County Trails and Parks Millage fund balance to complete the project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to transfer $19,099.71 from the Ingham County Trails and Parks Millage fund balance into line item 228-62800-967000-TR086.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Trubac, Cahill, Crenshaw, Slaughter

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis, Sebolt, Naeyaert     Approved  09/19/2022

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Polsdofer, Stivers, Peña, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis, Crenshaw     Approved  09/21/2022

